UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 1732017006 Fee: $60.00
Karen A.Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 11/16/2017 09:27 AM Pg: 1 of 7

This Doculne st Prepared By:

FARRAH PaVis

PACIFIC UNICN VINANCIAL, LLC

1603 LB FRELWAY, JTE 500 MAILSTOP: 60108
FARMERS BRANCH. X 7523

{844) 2258046

When Recorded Mail To:

PACIFIC UNION FINANCIAL, LLC

1603 LBJ FREEWAY, STE 500 MALETOP: 66200
FARMERS BRANCH, TX 75236

Tax/Parcel #: 29124120320000
{Space Above This L for Recording Bataj

Griginal Principal Amount: $142,373.60 FHA/VAMRES Case No: 703 1377338517
Unpaid Principal Amonnt: $E38,731.76¢ MERS Min: 1003336 0600025782 7
New Principsl Amount: $158,556.28 MERS Phone #: (888) 679-6377

New Money (Cap): §11,824.52

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT {MORTGAGE)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement™), made this 7TH dayv of SEPTEMBER, 2617,
berweer THOMAS RUSSELL JR, BARCEL M RUSSELL HUSBAND AND WiFe, A8 TENANTS BY
THE ENTIRETY {"Borrower"}, whose address 12 1550 MEMORIAL DR, CALUMET ¢7Y, ILLINOIS
60409 and PACIFIC UNION FINANCIAL, LLC ("Lender"), whose address is 1603 LBs FRIEWAY, 8TE
500 MAILSTOP: 60206, FARMERS BRANCH, TX 75236 and Morigage Electronic Registration Systems,
Inc., (“MERS™, is a separate corporation that is aciing solely as & nominee for lender and lender's mocessors
and assigns, MERS s organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, and whose address is P.G. Box
2026, Plint, MI 4850E-2026, amends and supplements {1} the Morigage, Deed of Trust, or Security Deed {the
"Security Instrument”), dated JUNE 13, 2815 and recorded on JUNE 22, 2015 in INSTRUMENT NO.
1517346218 BOOK N/A PAGE N/A, COOK COUNTY, ILLINGES, and {2} the Note, in the original
srincipal amount of U.S. $142,373.00, besring the same date a5, and sccured by, the Sccurily Insirument,

HUD Modification Agreement (18312017_45

LT L —

Page 1



1732017006 Page: 2 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

which covers the real and personal property described in the Security Instrument and defined thersin as the
“Property”, located at

1558 MEMORIAL DR, CALUMET CITY, ILLINOIS 68469 the reat property described 1s Jocated in
COOK COUNTY, ILLINGIS and being set forth as follows:

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PARY HEREOF:

In considerstion of the mutual promises and agreements exchanged, the parties hereto agree as follows
{notwithstanding anyihing to the contrary contained in the Note or Security Instrument):

. Asof, OCTOBER 1, 2017 the amount pavable under the Note and the Security Instrument {the "Unpaid
Principal Uelancey is U.S. $150,536.28, consisting of the amount{s} loaned to Borrower by Lender, plus
capitalizoc_inerest and other amounts capitalized, which is limited to escrows, and any legal fees and
related foreclnsuee costs that may have been accrued for work completed, in the amount of U.S. $11,824.52.

2. Borrower promises ‘o pay the Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, 1o the order of Lender. Interest will
be charged on the Unpaid trincipal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.2500%, from OCTOBER 1, 2617, The
Borrower promises o muke monthly paymeants of principal and interest of US, $740.65,, beginning on the
18T day of NOVEMBER, 2017, aid continuing thereafier on the same day of each succeeding month until
principal and interest are paid (=&l If on GCTOBER 1, 2047 {the "Maturity Date"), the Bomrewer still
owes amounts under the Note and the Zacurity Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, Borrower will
pay these amounts in fuil on the Matusit Date,

3. If all or any part of the Property or any inter(st in it is sold or transfeered (o7 if 2 beneficial interest in the
Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrowes i vot a natural person} without the Lender’s prior written
consent, the Lender may require immediate paymens i fall of all sums sccured by this Security Instrument.

If the Lender exercises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a period of not less than 3¢ days from the date %< notice is delivered or mailed within which
the Borrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrumeit. 17 the Borrower fails to pay these sums
prior to the expiration of this peried, the Lender may invoke uny romedies permitted by this Security
Instrument without further notics or demand on the Borrower.

4. The Bomowsr also will comply with all other covenants, agresments, and reonirements of the Security
Instrument, including without limitation, the Borrower's covenants and agreemin’s 1o make all payments of
taxes, ingurance premiums, assessments, eserow items, impounds, and alf other payeienty that the Bomrower
is obligated to make under the Security Instrument; however, the following terms ang p=ivisions are forever
cancelied, null and void, as of the date specified in Paragraph No. | above:

(aj all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrument (if any) providing for, implememing, or
relating o, any change or adjusiment in the rate of interest payable under the Note; and

(b} all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider, or other instrument or document that is affixed
to, whoily or partially incorporated info, or is part of, the Note or Security Instrument and that
contains any such terms and provisions a3 those referred 1o in {3} above.

5. kf the Borrower hos, cince incepsion of this loan bul prior to this Agreement, received a3 discharge in a
Chapter 7 banlouptcy, and there having been ne valid reaffirmation of the wederlying debi, by
entering into this Agreement, the Lender is not attempting to re-establish any personal liability fer
the underlying debt,

HUD Modification Agreement 08312017 45 HEE iL; | =§[E= !@Eiﬁlﬁmws 383
Page?




1732017006 Page: 3 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

6. MNothing in this Agreement shall be understood or construed o be a satisfaction or release in whole or in
part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agresment, the
Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and Borrower and Lender will be bound by, and
comply with, all of the terme and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement,

7. Borrower agrees to make and execute other documents or papers as may be necessary to effectuate the

terms and conditions of this Agreement which, if approved and accepted by Lender, shall bind and inure to
the heirs, executors, administrators, and assigns of the Borrower.

HUD Modification Agrewment 08312017_45

. ﬁﬂﬂm&nmwss

Page 3




1732017006 Page: 4 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

in ’itm:s

ereof f have exw@thxs Agrecfieny
Boreow, THOMA@ RUSSELL R Date
Gp el mM -9-77.

Borrower; DARCELM mmFLL Date
Borrower: Bate
Borrower: “ﬁf&;“"" T ————

[Space Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

BORROWER ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of ILLINOIS

County of (‘ OO x_

This instrument was acknowledgec befure me on Qi - Q - Yﬂi {date) by

3, DARCEL it SUSSELL (name/s of person/s acknowledged).

thary Public l ot e
(Seal) A & e RICIAL SEAL
Printed Name: g (‘\‘&*\c\@f\\.g NG \ Lim 7 3 A%HONY GARLAND
My stotary Public » &m; f;:ii:ﬁz‘; -
OmmlSSEOﬁ eX ii’es Explrag L
¥ POy p ey 3 mMy cgwm,:hsslon xph AR |

HUD Modification Agreement 08352017 43

LI N——

Page 4




1732017006 Page: 5 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Mortgage Electronic Registration Sysiems, Inc., (“MERS™), is a separate corporation that is acting solely as &
nominee for lender and fender's successors and assigns

[Spece Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

State of TEXAS

County of DALLAS

This instrument was aknewiedgec. hefpre me on «.Sﬁ 9‘;’ {’;\@f' l 3 ;‘R‘:;h

by {20 Sa\Dodn . ___of Mortfiage Electronic Registration Systems, Inc., a Delaware

corporation, on behaif of the corporation.

~Fhy commission expires: 05/28/2018

HUL Modification Agreement 98312047 45 ] ‘H}M&m ——

Page 5




1732017006 Page: 6 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

In Witness Whereof, the Lender has executed this Agreement,

PACTFIC UN!ON FiN’A’VC!AL, LEC

q.3./7

{print name) Date
{title}

iSpace Below This Line for Acknowledgments]

LENDE® ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of TEXAG
County of DALLAS

of PACIFIC UNION

This instrumeﬁwa ay?ﬁf‘ wvodged befors meon __ S;eﬁ;/ 2 hat 103

i B
','l;_ﬁi B P !hem
=4

FINANCIAL, LLC, a company, o7 Uohalf of the company,

. Notary Public

Wiy commission expires: 05/28/2018

Y B8 g
ST & ¢
; “1“;’7:)‘:‘ ar B u!r!: b
3’&\ ij '*z( e of "u..,n 3
g_‘ LEGT Bugires:3SaT0-20 iy

HUD Modification Agreement 08312017 45

L ] —

Page &



1732017006 Page: 7 of 7

UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT A

BORROWER(S): THOMAS RUSSELL JR, DARCEL M RUSSELL HUSBAND AND WIFE, AS
TENANTS BY THE ENTIRETY

LOAN NUMBER: 0600361382

LEGAY BESCRIPTION:

The lan? referred to in this document is situated in the STATE OF ILLINGIS, COUNTY OF COOK,
CITY OF CALUMET CITY, and described as follows:

LOT 21 IN BLOCUK 7, IN FORD CALUMET TERRACE SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHEAST 14
OF THE SOUTHLAST 1/4 OF SECTION 12, TOWNSHIP 36 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE
THIRD PRINCEIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS,

ALSO KNOWN AS: (350 MeTaORIAL DR, CALUMET CITY, ILLINGIS 60405

(111 Ne—

HUD Modificaiion Agreement 08312017 45 :EEEE;EMMEEEEE
Page 7 - ‘




